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*»**Call to Attention***

Claim Denials for Private Duty Nursing (PDN) Modifiers

BCBSTX clarifies that the STAR Kids LTSS Billing Matrix is the current reference to be used
when identifying modifiers needed for submitting PDN claims. Links to LTSS billing matrix
can be found on the BCBSTX Medicaid Provider website here:
https://www.bcbstx.com/provider/medicaid/long-term-procedures.html.

Note: PDN claims for Independently Enrolled LVN or RN delivered services require additional
modifiers. Please refer to the LTSS Billing Matrix for the modifiers.
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